

# Dear Transportation Manager:

As the transportation manager, I am sure you are always looking for qualified help moving your freight. We, at The Trucking Scribe, LLC are eager to show you the advantages we offer and are confident your relationship with us will prove to be productive, enjoyable as well as rewarding.

#### Our objective:

- \*\* Provide cost effective transportation solutions for our customers
- \*\* Offer our customers a variety of transportation options

#### What our customers can expect from us:

- ➤ Value added solutions
- Quality Freight Management
- > Superior customer service
- > Web access for customers and carriers
- ➤ Short lead times
- > Expedited and same day service
- > Flexibility

Our team is ready for the opportunity to support you in moving your freight inbound or outbound and look forward to hearing from you. If you have any questions, or if we can be of any assistance to you, please do not hesitate to contact any of our Customer Service Professionals here at The Trucking Scribe, LLC. We are willing to listen to your needs and help you with a solution.

Thank you for your interest in The Trucking Scribe, LLC



The Trucking Scribe, LLC 7924 Ponderosa Trce Winston, Ga 30187

Phone: 404-808-6827

Email: <u>admin@thetruckingscribe.com</u>
Web: <u>www.thetruckingscribebrokerage.com</u>

### **Meet Our Management Team:**

#### **Owner**

Esther Steele 404-808-6827

## Logistics Manager

Terry Daly 404-783-7126

#### Office Manager

Krissy Roberts 404-991-9114

#### **Authorities:**

US DOT: 4357959 MC: 1704863-B

FedTaxID: 33-1290849 Incorporated: 2024

Invoices via Email: <a href="mailto:invoices@thetruckingscribe.com">invoices@thetruckingscribe.com</a>

#### **Carrier References:**

DTS Logistics, Inc 404-783-7126 Temple, Ga 30179

Chatsworth Auto 706-260-8062 Chatsworth, GA 30705

2/17/25, 10:04 AM Details

Menu Choose Menu Option

#### **Details**

US DOT:	4357959			Docket Number:	MCC	MC01704863			
Legal Name:	Legal Name: THE TRUCKING SCRIBE LLC								
Doing-Business-A Name:	As								
Business Address		Business Telephone and Fax		Mail Address	Mail Address		nd Fax	Undeliverable Mail	
7924 PONDEROSA TRCE WINSTON GA 30187		40480	086827 7924 PONDEROSA TRCE WINSTON GA 30187-2002				NO		
Authority Type			Authority Status		Application Pending				
Common			NONE		NO				
Contract			NONE		NO				
Broker			NONE		YES				
Property Passenge		r	Household Goods		Private		Enterprise		
YES NO			NO		NO	NO			
Insurance Type			Insurance Required		Insurance on File				
BIPD			\$0		\$0				
Cargo				NO		NO			
Bond			YES			YES			

BOC-3: YES
Blanket USCS LLC
Company:

To view Blanket Company and Process Agent listings, Click Here

Web Site Content and BOC-3 Information Clarification

Active/Pending Insurance Rejected Insurance Insurance Authority History Pending Application Revocation

February 17, 2025

FMCSA Home | DOT Home | Feedback | Privacy Policy | USA.gov | Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) | Accessibility | OIG Hotline | Web Policies and Important Links | Plug-ins |
Related Sites | Help

Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration 1200 New Jersey Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20590 - 1-800-832-5660 - TTY: 1-800-877-8339 - Field Office Contacts



U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

1200 New Jersey Ave., S.E. Washington, DC 20590

SERVICE DATE February 27, 2025

LICENSE
MC-1704863-B
U.S. DOT No. 4357959
THE TRUCKING SCRIBE LLC
WINSTON, GA

This License is evidence of the applicant's authority to engage in operations, in interstate or foreign commerce, as a **broker**, **arranging for transportation of freight (except household goods)** by motor vehicle.

This authority will be effective as long as the broker maintains insurance coverage for the protection of the public (49 CFR 387) and the designation of agents upon whom process may be served (49 CFR 366). The applicant shall also render reasonably continuous and adequate service to the public. Failure to maintain compliance will constitute sufficient grounds for revocation of this authority.

Jeffrey L. Secrist, Division Chief Office of Registration

Jeffy L. Sunt

OIIID 110:: 2220-0027	Expiration: 00/02/2020

**Date Received:** 

A Federal Agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, nor shall a person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with a collection of information subject to the requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act unless that collection of information displays a current valid OMB Control Number. The OMB Control Number for this information collection is 2126-0017. Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to be approximately 10 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. All responses to this collection of information are mandatory. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to: Information Collection Clearance Officer, Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, MC-RRA, Washington, D.C. 20590.

**USDOT Number:** 

2	United States Department of Transportation Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration
Sugar.	reueral motor carrier Safety Auministration

Broker's or Freight Forwarder's Sur	rety Bond under 49 U.S.C. 13906	
FORM BMC-8	4	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,	THE TRUCKING SCRIBE LLC  (Name of Broker or Freight Forwarder)	C
of	Winston	GA 30187
(Street)	(City)	(State) (Zip)
as PRINCIPAL (hereinafter called Principal), and	Jet Insurance Company (Name of Surety)	
a corporation, or a Risk Retention Group establi	ished under the <u>Liability Ris</u> . <sup>2</sup> ete, tion Act of	1986, Pub. L. 99-563, created and existing
under the laws of the State of North Carolin (State)  America in the sum of \$75,000 for a broker or fr	(Hereinalter Careu Strety), are field a	nd firmly bound unto the United States of truly to be made, we bind ourselves and our
heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and		
WHEREAS, the Principal is or intends to become the rules and regulations of the Federal Motor of motor carriers and shippers, and has elected financial responsibility and the supplying of traagreements, or arrangements therefore, and WHEREAS, this bond is written to assure complete.	Carrier Sate 10 Aministration relating to insurate file with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Action subject to the ICC Termination Action	nce or other security for the protection dministration such a bond as will ensure tof 1995 in accordance with contracts,
of Transportation by motor vehicle with Administration, relating to incurance and all motor carriers of himsers to whom	<u>c. 13906(b)</u> , and the rules and regulations of the curity for the protection of motor carriers and	he Federal Motor Carrier Safety d shippers, and shall inure to the benefit of
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligate by motor vehicle any succor sums for which the perform, fulfill, and corry out all contracts, agree supplying of transport, tion subject to the ICCT Safety Administration, then this obligation shall	e Principal may be held legally liable by reasor ements, and arrangements made by the Princi <u>Fermination Act of 1995</u> under license issued to	n of the Principal's failure faithfully to pal while this bond is in effect for the o the Principal by the Federal Motor Carrier
The liability on the Surety shall not be discharged or payme, its shall amount in the aggregate to the arrown cassaid penalty. The Surety agrees the sure filed, judgements rendered, and payments	the penalty of the bond, but in no event shall to furnish written notice to the Federal Motor C	he Surety's obligation hereunder exceed

This band is effective the **12th** 2025 \_ day of \_ **February** \_, 12:01 a.m., standard time at the address of the Principal as stated herein and shall continue in force until terminated as hereinafter provided. The Principal or the Surety may at any time cancel this bond by written notice to the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration at its office in Washington, DC, such cancellation to become effective thirty (30) days after actual receipt of said notice by the FMCSA on the prescribed Form BMC-36, Notice of Cancellation Motor Carrier and Broker Surety Bond. The Surety shall not be liable hereunder for the payment of any damages herein before described which arise as the result of any contracts, agreements, undertakings, or arrangements made by the Principal for the supplying of transportation after the termination of this bond as herein provided, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Surety hereunder for the payment of any such damages arising as the result of contracts, agreements, or arrangements made by the Principal for the supplying of transportation prior to the date such termination becomes effective.

The receipt of this filing by the FMCSA certifies that a Broker Surety Bond has been issued by the company identified above, and that such company is qualified to make this filing under Section 387.315 of Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

Falsification of this document can result in criminal penalties prescribed under 18 U.S.C. 1001.

**FORM BMC-84** Revised 05/19/2017

OMB No.: 2126-0017 Expiration: 05/31/2020

#### **PRINCIPAL**

# THE TRUCKING SCRIBE LLC COMPANY NAME 7924 Ponderosa Trce STREET ADDRESS GA 30187 CITY GA ZIP CODE (type or print Principal officer's name and title)

(witness's signature)

(Principal officer's signature)

(type or print witness's name)

#### SURETY

Jet Insurance Company
COMPANY NAME

 6701 Carmel Rd Ste 250
 Charlotte

 STREET ADDRESS
 CITY

 NC
 28226
 8004381162

 STATE
 ZIP CODE
 THEPHONE NUMBER

(type or print Principal of prish ame and title)

**David Gonsalves** 

(Principal of cer si vature)

Nick Brady

type or rint; itness's name)

(vitness's signature)



First ys must be transmitted online via the Internet at <a href="http://www.fmcsa.dot.gov/urs">http://www.fmcsa.dot.gov/urs</a>.



		<b>Date:</b>	
Customer Name:			
Physical:	Billing:		
City:			
State: Zip:	State:	Z	ip:
Contact Name:	Phone:		Ext
Email Address:	Fax:		
Second Contact:	Phone:		Ext
Email Address:	Fax:		
After Hours Contact:	Phone:		
Hours of Operation: to Wed	ekend Hours:	to	
How Do They Tender Loads? Website Email	Fax Phone	(circle one)	
Rates: Rate Matrix Spot Rates Dictated	(circle one)		
Commodity:			
Trailer Types Required:			
Van Reefer			
Pallet Exchange: Yes No (circle one)			
Blind Shipments: Y N			
Sample Load Tender Attached? Y N			



# **Shipper Credit Application**

Company Name:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:
Contact:	Email:
Federal ID Number:	
Billing Name:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:
Contact:	Email:
	Bank Information
Bank Name:	<u> </u>
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:
Contact:	Email:
Account #	DUNS #:
I understand and abide by the follow	ing:
<ul><li>2. Our company agrees to The Tr</li><li>3. We acknowledge that amounts</li><li>4. If legal collections are required</li></ul>	nation to The Trucking Scribe, LLC which will be held in confidence. rucking Scribe's terms of 30 days of receipt of invoice. past due will be charged interest @ 10% annualized. I, we will reimburse The Trucking Scribe, LLC for attorney and collection fees ive of the company and have the authority to execute this document.
	Date:
Signature:	
Print Name•	Title:

Bond Number: JT013373

# JET INSURANCE COMPANY

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

NOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That **J ET INSURANCE COMPANY**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having its principal office in Charlotte, North Carolina does hereby constitute and appoint

Nam

Limit of Liability per Bond

**David Gonsalves** 

\$75,000.00

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts of indemnity, recognizances and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that the liability of such shall not exceed the limit stated above.

The execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon **JET INSURANCE COMPANY** as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at the principal office.

The Power of Attorney is executed and may be certified so, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of **J ET INSURANCE COMPANY** by unanimous written consent dated August 03, 2018, of which the following is a true excerpt:

RESOLVED that the President, or any Vice President, acting with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority to appoint Attorney(s)-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, attach the Seal of the Company thereto and deliver, bonds, undertakings, contracts of indemnity, recognizances and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke, at any time, any such Attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of the Company adopted by unanimous written consent dated August 3, 2018, of which the following is a true excerpt:

RESOLVED that the signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution on behalf of the Company and delivery of any bond, undertaking, contract of indemnity, recognizance and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **JET INSURANCE COMPANY** has caused this instrument to be signed and  $\,$  its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this  $17^{th}$  day of May, 2023.

J ET INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA County of Mecklenburg

Spencer Siino, President

Richard Popp, Secretary

Richard Papp

On this 17th day of May, 2023 before me came the individuals who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly swom, said that each is the herein described and authorized officer of J et Insurance Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the Corporate Seal and each signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company.

Sara C. Holt Notary Public, State of North Carolina County of Mecklenburg

My Commission Expires 09/11/2027

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at J et Insurance Company offices the day and year above written.

SARA C. HOLT
Notary Public, North Carolina
Mecklenburg County
My Commission Expires
September 11, 2027

I, Richard Popp, Secretary of **J ET INSURANCE COMPANY**, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by **J ET INSURANCE COMPANY**, which is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have thereunto set my hand and attached the seal of said Company this day of F

February

2025

SEAL E

Richard Popp, Secretary

Richard Papp